Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Marshall S. Kriesel Revocable Trust
Marshall S. Kriesel	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 80 N. Mississippi River Blvd.
Execution Date(s) January 16, 2014	
Assignment Merger	St Boul
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: St. Paul
Joint Research Agreement	State: MN
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 55104
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	9 202 976
	8,292,876
Additional numbers att	 ached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: James E. Brunton, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 1990	Enclosed
, .	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Fallbrook	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 92088	
Phone Number: <u>(818)</u> 956-7154	Deposit Account Number 10-0231
Docket Number:	
Email Address: jbrunton1@aol.com	Authorized User Name JAMES E. BRUNTON
9. Signature:	July 14, 2014
Signature	Date
James E. Bruntón	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 033348 FRAME: 0187 ASSIGNMENT

Valerie B. Kriesel, pursuant to the powers granted her by the Power of

Attorney executed by Marshall S. Kriesel dated January 15, 2014, hereby assigns

any and all interest of Marshall S. Kriesel in the United States Letters Patent No.

8,292,876 entitled "Special Purpose Fluid Dispenser With Pre-Filled Reservoir" to

the Marshall S. Kriesel Revocable Trust dated December 20, 2005.

WHEREAS, Marshall S. Kriesel of the city of St. Paul, state of Minnesota,

Joshua W. Kriesel of the city of San Francisco, state of California and Thomas N.

Thompson of the city of Richfield, state of Minnesota have invented a new

"Special Purpose Fluid Dispenser With Pre-Filled Reservoir" for which they on

December 2, 2010 executed application papers for United States Letters Patent

thereon and for which on October 23, 2012 United States Letters Patent No.

8,292,876 was issued;

WHEREAS Marshall S. Kriesel, Joshua W. Kriesel, and Thomas N.

Thompson are the owners of United States Letters Patent No. 8,292,876 entitled

"Special Purpose Fluid Dispenser With Pre-Filled Reservoir"; and;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033348 FRAME: 0188 09/27/2007 19:15 +000000000 JEB PAGE 04/08

WHEREAS, the Marshall S. Kriesel Revocable Trust dated December 20,

2005, is desirous of acquiring Marshall S. Kriesel's right, title and interest in and to

the said invention and in and to said Letters Patent No. 8,292,876 issued therefore

in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to

me in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, I, Valerie B. Kriesel, by these presents do pursuant to the

powers granted to me hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said

Marshall S. Kriesel Revocable Trust dated December 20, 2005, Marshall Kriesel's

right, title and interest in and to the said invention, in the United States and

throughout the world, and to the said Letters Patent No. 8,292,876 issued therefore.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name.

Attorney-In-Fact

Dated: January 16, 2014

RECORDED: 07/14/2014

By: Valerie B Krusel

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033348 FRAME: 0189